
 

Kerala State Electricity Board Limited (KSEBL) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  (Tender ID No.: 2023_KSEB_621925_1) 

E-tender No. 
E-Tender No. CEIT/RITU/RDSS/SCADA DMS /SIA/ 09/ 

2023-24 dated 14-11-2023     

Work  Implementation of SCADA/DMS project in Kollam, 

Thrissur and Kannur (Group A Towns) for KERALA 

STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd (KSEBL) and Thrissur 

Corporation Electricity Department(TCED) in KERALA 

under RDSS .  

Type of procurement RDSS SCADA Implementation Agency  

Date of publishing of the Bid 14-11-2023, 5:00 PM  

Bid documents available in site  

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in 

16-11-2023, 5:30 PM 

Last date of receipt of queries from 

bidders 

22-11-2023, 5:00PM 

Date and time of Pre-Bid meeting 24-11-2023, 11:00 AM (Online) 

Last date & time of Online 

Submission of Bids 

29-12-2023, 5:00PM 

Date of opening & verification  of 

physical documents - tender fees , 

EMD,PoA & integrity pact  

01-01-2024, 11:00AM 

Date & Time of opening of 

Technical Bids 

03-01-2024, 11:00 AM 

Opening of Financial Proposals To be notified through web portal later. Financial Proposals 

of only those bidder shall be opened who are found 

responsive, eligible and qualified upon evaluation of 

Technical Proposals. 

Performance Security 3 % of the contract value.  

Bid Validity Period Bids shall remain valid for the period of 180 days from the 

date of the bid opening. 

Time period for engagement of 

SIA 

The engagement shall be for a period of 30 months  from the 

award  of Contract with a provision for FMS for 5 years.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ 

Bid security (Refundable) 

Rs.5,00,00,000/-(Rupees Five Crores Only )  

(Refer ITB clause-20 in Section –II) 

Bid Submission Fee Rs.17,700/- (15,000+18 % GST) (By Online payment 

through Internet Banking only) 

Availability of Bid forms Can be downloaded from the website 

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Address for Correspondence The Chief Engineer (IT, CR & CAPs),KSEBL, Vydyuthi 

Bhavanam, Pattom. P.O, Trivandrum 695004  

Phone 0471 2514672, 2514654.  

Email scadadms@kseb.in, ceit@kseb.in, 

scadakseb@gmail.com,  

Mob:, 9446008893. 9446008196. 

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:scadadms@kseb.in,%20ceit@kseb.in,%20scadakseb@gmail.com
mailto:scadadms@kseb.in,%20ceit@kseb.in,%20scadakseb@gmail.com


 2 

Kerala Government Public Sector Undertakings are exempted from furnishing 

EMD.  MSME with Udyog Aadhar Registration are exempted from furnishing EMD and bid 

submission fees. EMD and non refundable Bid submission fees  shall be remitted as per relevant 

ITB clauses . No other Modes of payment will be allowed. The online payment may be exercised 

at least 48 hours before the closing date of the tender to ensure that payment towards tender 

document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system. 

All the Tender documents are to be submitted on-line in the designated Covers/envelopes 

on the above website. The scanned copies of all Agreements executed in stamp paper and all 

certificates /documents mentioned elsewhere in the tender documents are to be attached along 

with the tender through on line. The tender shall be opened online at the office of the Chief 

Engineer (IT,CR&CAPS), KSE Board Ltd, 8
th

 Floor, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, 

Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 on the date and time mentioned above. Originals of all documents 

as mentioned in RFP , enclosed in a sealed envelope indicating E Tender No. shall be submitted to 

the Chief Engineer (IT,CR&CAPs), KSEB Ltd, 8
th

 Floor, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvan-

anthapuram – 695004  before bid  opening date as indicated in the NIT . All bidders participating 

in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved certifying 

authority. General instructions to bidders for submission of bids through e-Procurement are avail-

able in e-tender website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. For more details about e-tendering please 

contact: Kerala State IT Mission e-Government Procurement PMU and HelpDesk, Saankethika, 

Near EPF Office, Vrindavan Gardens, Pattom, Trivandrum – 695004 on all working days from 

10.00am to 5.00pm. (Phone No. 0471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388 or through email: etender-

shelp@kerala.gov.in). All corrigenda shall be published on www.etenders.kerala.gov.in and shall 

not be available elsewhere.  

Any further correspondences seeking details/clarifications can be done with below 

mentioned address: 

The Chief Engineer (IT, CR & CAPs), Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd, Vydyuthi 

Bhavanam, Pattom. P.O, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004. Phone – 0471 2514672, 2514654. 

Email: scadadms@kseb.in, ceit@kseb.in, scadakseb@gmail.com, 9446008196, 9446008893. 

Note: - If any of the date / dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the actual dates for the 

same will be the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued.  

  

Date :  14-11-2023 
                                     

                                                                    

                                                                      Sd/-                                                                                                                              

  Chief Engineer (IT, CR & CAPs) 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:scadadms@kseb.in
mailto:ceit@kseb.in

